

SHAKUNTLA AND ORS. Vs. SEEMA AND ORS.

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. D. Puri, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Sandhya Sharma, counsel for defendants.

Amended application has been moved under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and valuation clause has been amended to that effect. It is submitted that total court fees has also been paid.

Defendant has no objection to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

In view of the submissions, the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of suit stands allowed. Amended plaint has also been filed. Same is taken on record.

Copy has been supplied. Time sought for filing of amended written statement. To come up for filing of written statement within stipulated period with an advance copy to the plaintiff and plaintiff is also directed to file the replication.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.01.2023.

(Purva Sareen)  
ADJ-01, South District  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
18.10.2022