

CS DJ 137/21

M/S LOYAL SCAFFOLDING PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S TOPLINE
BUILD TECH PVT. LTD. AND ANR

04.10.2023

Present: Sh. Suresh Bharti, learned counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Rishi Bhardwaj and Sh. Shivank S. Singh,
learned Counsels for the defendant no.1, 2, 4 and 5
None for defendants no.3 and 6

Application moved for deletion of defendants no.4
and 5.

An application under section 151 CPC is moved on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission to place on record the
original documents relied by plaintiff. Learned counsel for
defendants no.1,2, 4 and 5 has not opposed the same.
Accordingly, **the application is allowed. Original documents
relied by the plaintiff are taken on record.**

Part arguments addressed on behalf of the plaintiff
on application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on application under
Order I Rule 10 CPC on 05.12.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.10.2023